42
SIZE AND CAPACITANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Axial Leads/Mini-Ceramic Capacitor®
MARKING
Three digit Capacitance Code
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
HOW TO ORDER
MC04
Component
Size
MC01
MC04
MC06
6
Voltage
Rating
6 = 6.3V
Y = 16V
Z = 10V
5 = 50V
3 = 25V
D
Dielectric
C = X7R
D = X5R
A = NP0
104
Capacitance
First two digits are the significant
figures of capacitance. Third digit
indicates the additional number
of zeros. For example, order
100,000 pF as 104. (For values
below 10pF use “R” in place of
decimal point, e.g., 1R4 = 1.4pF.)
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
X7R & X5R:
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
NP0:
D = ±0.5pF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
A
Failure Rate
A = Not Applicable
A
Packaging
Standard
25 pieces
per bag
AVX’s new mini-ceramic capacitor (MC04) is only 0.040"
thick by 0.040" wide by 0.075" long, smaller size than AVX’s
MINITAN (TMH Series) “X” case size, 0.040" by 0.050" by
long 0.075". This allows the lower value ceramic multilayer
capacitors to fit into the same designs as the AVX tantalum
capacitor’s “X” size. It uses the same solder coated pure
nickel lead wire suitable for either soldering or welding.
AVX Style MC01 MC04 MC06
Max Length 2.5 (.100) 1.9 (.075) 2.5 (.100)
Max Width 1.3 (.050) 1.1 (.040) 1.32 (.052)
Max Thickness 1.1 (.040) 1.1 (.040) 1.32 (.052)
Lead Diameter .178 ± .025 (.007 ± .001)
Lead Spacing 0.825 ± 0.127 N/A N/A
(.025 ± .005)
Type Radial Axial Axial
Cap. in Typical AVX WVDC WVDC WVDC
pF Part Nos. 16 6.3 50 25 16 6.3 16 6.3
NP0
6.8 MC***A6R8DAA
10 MC***A100JAA
18 MC***A180KAA
X7R
330 MC***C331KAA
560 MC***C561KAA